Services, attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, “Scope of Services”, and incorporated herein by 
this reference as though set forth at length. 

California Consulting, LLC Service provider Agreement    Page 1 

Section 3.  COMPENSATION 

The City shall pay a total not-to-exceed Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred Dollars 

($16,600.00) for Grant Services required for the Downtown Festival Project rendered by 
Service Provider pursuant to this Agreement.   

Section 4.  PAYMENT SCHEDULE 

a. The City shall pay Service Provider as follows: for and in consideration of the 
faithful performance of the consulting services and duties set forth in this agreement, and